International Professional Rodeo Association

Southern Regional Standings from 10/01/2017 through 09/30/2018

Rank
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10/02/2018 @ 14:33:54

Printed on 10/02/2018

Bareback Bronc

Name

Austin Graham
Hunter Ramsey
(R) AJ Yocham
(R) Mike Fred
Mark Justin Kreder
(R) Preston James Minson

City
Euchs

El Dorado
Haskell

St. Mary's
Collinsville
Fort Scott

State

OK
AR
OK
KS
OK
KS

Money

7,023.30
3,831.25
2,652.42
2,151.60
883.20
751.40
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Southern Regional Standings from 10/01/2017 through 09/30/2018

Rank
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Printed on 10/02/2018

Bull Riding
Name City
(R) Jake Roddy Huntsville
Tank Adams Shawnee
(R) Justin Ford Stillwater
Tanton Eldred Roff

State

AR
OK
OK
OK

Money

6,489.00
1,035.00
607.80
405.00
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Southern Regional Standings from 10/01/2017 through 09/30/2018

Rank

10/02/2018 @ 14:33:54

Name

Blane Stacy
Cody Goertzen
(R) Trey Watts

Printed on 10/02/2018
Saddle Bronc

City State

Blanchard OK

Tuttle OK 6,323.36
Muncy PA 2,092.50
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Southern Regional Standings from 10/01/2017 through 09/30/2018
Printed on 10/02/2018
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(R)

(R)

Name

JC King

Glenn Jackson
Caddo Lewallen
Blake Ash

William Whayne Jr.

Ethan Hill

Luke Potter
Chance Thiessen
Ben Piazza

Ken Bailey

Tie-Down Roping

City
Stilwell
Okmulgee
Morrison
Aurora
Tulsa
South Coffeyville
Maple City
Elk City
Twin Oaks
Okmulgee

State

OK
OK
OK
MO
OK
OK
KS

OK
OK
OK

Money

9,030.10
6,299.25
5,296.02
4,531.27
4,419.42
4,163.81
4,151.35
3,539.95
3,532.00
3,403.40
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(R)
(R)

(R)

Name

Tanner McElhaney
David Jr. Reagor
Stewart Gulager

Jake Morgan

Laramie Warren

Danell Tipton
Travis Burgett
Johnny Jones

Cody Brecheisen
Gerald Vaughn

Steer Wrestling

City
Henryetta
Morris

Ft. Scott
Louisburg
Adair
Spencer
Van Buren
Midwest City
Wyandotte
Muskogee

State

OK
OK
KS
KS
OK
OK
AR
OK
OK
OK

Money

8,369.73
7,144.73
4,734.40
4,252.19
3,258.12
1,971.68
1,741.78
1,566.81
1,501.14
1,458.90
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Southern Regional Standings from 10/01/2017 through 09/30/2018
Printed on 10/02/2018

(R)
(R)

Cowgirl Barrel Racing

Name

Brandy Sams
Kara Kreder
Andee Jo Haden
Taycie Matthews
Kynder Starr

Kim Matthews
April Yeager

Lou Ann Smith
Kenzley Wilson
Emma Charleston

City
Beggs
Collinsville
Bentonville
Wynne
Catoosa
Wynne
Kansas
Barnsdall
Black Oak
Reeds

State

OK
OK
AR
AR
OK
AR
OK
OK
AR
MO

Money

11,883.62
9,229.44
7,079.68
5,716.44
2,893.33
2,700.66
2,404.64
2,239.63
1,930.50
1,841.51
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Southern Regional Standings from 10/01/2017 through 09/30/2018

(R)
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Printed on 10/02/2018

Header Team Roping

Name

Eric Flurry

Terry Crow

Adam Hubler
Cale Markham
Gable Hilderbrand
Wyatt Muggli
Brye Crites

Ky Kreder
Maverick Harper
Cash Hendrick

City
Sallisaw
Miami
Warner
Vinita
Edna
Lane
Afton
Ochelata
Alva
Maramec

State

OK
OK
OK
OK
KS
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK

Money

11,994.35
8,258.80
6,789.59
4,144.55
2,464.21
2,397.46
2,275.29
2,061.72
1,259.24
1,133.64
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Southern Regional Standings from 10/01/2017 through 09/30/2018
Printed on 10/02/2018

(R)

Heeler Team Roping

Name

Jake Pianalto
Wendall Stanley
Chad Evans

Jake Cooper Clay
Casey Stipes
Shawn Kreder
Ethan Cory

Chuck Morgan
Luke Miller

Tanner McElhaney

City

Rose
Wagoner
Miami
Sapulpa
Salina
Collinsville
Hico
Comanche
Pauls Valley
Henryetta

State

OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
TX
OK
OK
OK

Money

10,645.74
10,337.45
7,600.16
3,453.15
2,867.34
2,370.52
1,045.83
789.32
632.11
576.84
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Southern Regional Standings from 10/01/2017 through 09/30/2018
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(R)

Printed on 10/02/2018

Cowgirl Breakaway

Name

Angela Chaffin
Jimme Beth Hefner
Taylor Munsell
Winter Williams
Cassie Vaughan
LaRae Smith

Kylee Jo Carder
Toya Stunkard
Katie McElhaney
Kendyl Hutton

City
Tahlequah
Bixby

Alva
Copan
Weatherford
Barnsdall
Miami
Afton
Henryetta
Nowata

State

OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK

Money

6,867.82
6,247.96
5,996.90
5,052.85
4,121.19
3,618.47
3,018.75
2,881.83
2,753.48
2,593.99

Page 9



