Southern Regional Standings from 10/01/2017 through 09/30/2018

Printed on 10/02/2018

#### Bareback Bronc

Rank		Name	City	State	Money
1		Austin Graham	Euchs	OK	7,023.30
2		Hunter Ramsey	El Dorado	AR	3,831.25
3	(R)	AJ Yocham	Haskell	OK	2,652.42
4	(R)	Mike Fred	St. Mary's	KS	2,151.60
5		Mark Justin Kreder	Collinsville	OK	883.20
6	(R)	Preston James Minson	Fort Scott	KS	751.40

Southern Regional Standings from 10/01/2017 through 09/30/2018

Printed on 10/02/2018

#### **Bull Riding**

Rank		Name	City	State	Money
1	(R)	Jake Roddy	Huntsville	AR	6,489.00
2		Tank Adams	Shawnee	OK	1,035.00
3	(R)	Justin Ford	Stillwater	OK	607.80
4		Tanton Eldred	Roff	OK	405.00

Southern Regional Standings from 10/01/2017 through 09/30/2018

Printed on 10/02/2018

#### Saddle Bronc

Rank	Name	City	State	Money
1	Blane Stacy	Blanchard	OK	7,463.06
2	Cody Goertzen	Tuttle	OK	6,323.36
3	(R) Trey Watts	Muncy	PA	2,092.50

Southern Regional Standings from 10/01/2017 through 09/30/2018

Printed on 10/02/2018

#### Tie-Down Roping

Rank		Name	City	State	Money
1		JC King	Stilwell	OK	9,030.10
2		Glenn Jackson	Okmulgee	OK	6,299.25
3		Caddo Lewallen	Morrison	OK	5,296.02
4		Blake Ash	Aurora	MO	4,531.27
5	(R)	William Whayne Jr.	Tulsa	OK	4,419.42
6		Ethan Hill	South Coffeyville	OK	4,163.81
7		Luke Potter	Maple City	KS	4,151.35
8		Chance Thiessen	Elk City	OK	3,539.95
9	(R)	Ben Piazza	Twin Oaks	OK	3,532.00
10		Ken Bailey	Okmulgee	OK	3,403.40

Southern Regional Standings from 10/01/2017 through 09/30/2018

Printed on 10/02/2018

#### Steer Wrestling

Rank		Name	City	State	Money
1		Tanner McElhaney	Henryetta	OK	8,369.73
2		David Jr. Reagor	Morris	OK	7,144.73
3		Stewart Gulager	Ft. Scott	KS	4,734.40
4	(R)	Jake Morgan	Louisburg	KS	4,252.19
5	(R)	Laramie Warren	Adair	OK	3,258.12
6		Danell Tipton	Spencer	OK	1,971.68
7	(R)	Travis Burgett	Van Buren	AR	1,741.78
8		Johnny Jones	Midwest City	OK	1,566.81
9		Cody Brecheisen	Wyandotte	OK	1,501.14
10		Gerald Vaughn	Muskogee	OK	1,458.90

Southern Regional Standings from 10/01/2017 through 09/30/2018 Printed on 10/02/2018

#### Cowgirl Barrel Racing

Rank		Name	City	State	Money
1		Brandy Sams	Beggs	OK	11,883.62
2		Kara Kreder	Collinsville	OK	9,229.44
3		Andee Jo Haden	Bentonville	AR	7,079.68
4		Taycie Matthews	Wynne	AR	5,716.44
5		Kynder Starr	Catoosa	OK	2,893.33
6		Kim Matthews	Wynne	AR	2,700.66
7	(R)	April Yeager	Kansas	OK	2,404.64
8	(R)	Lou Ann Smith	Barnsdall	OK	2,239.63
9		Kenzley Wilson	Black Oak	AR	1,930.50
10		Emma Charleston	Reeds	MO	1,841.51

Southern Regional Standings from 10/01/2017 through 09/30/2018

Printed on 10/02/2018

Header Team Roping

Rank		Name	City	State	Money
1		Eric Flurry	Sallisaw	OK	11,994.35
2		Terry Crow	Miami	OK	8,258.80
3		Adam Hubler	Warner	OK	6,789.59
4		Cale Markham	Vinita	OK	4,144.55
5		Gable Hilderbrand	Edna	KS	2,464.21
6		Wyatt Muggli	Lane	OK	2,397.46
7		Brye Crites	Afton	OK	2,275.29
8	(R)	Ky Kreder	Ochelata	OK	2,061.72
9	(R)	Maverick Harper	Alva	OK	1,259.24
10		Cash Hendrick	Maramec	OK	1,133.64

Southern Regional Standings from 10/01/2017 through 09/30/2018

Printed on 10/02/2018

Heeler Team Roping

Rank		Name	City	State	Money
1		Jake Pianalto	Rose	OK	10,645.74
2		Wendall Stanley	Wagoner	OK	10,337.45
3		Chad Evans	Miami	OK	7,600.16
4		Jake Cooper Clay	Sapulpa	OK	3,453.15
5		Casey Stipes	Salina	OK	2,867.34
6		Shawn Kreder	Collinsville	OK	2,370.52
7		Ethan Cory	Hico	TX	1,045.83
8		Chuck Morgan	Comanche	OK	789.32
9	(R)	Luke Miller	Pauls Valley	OK	632.11
10		Tanner McElhaney	Henryetta	OK	576.84

Southern Regional Standings from 10/01/2017 through 09/30/2018

Printed on 10/02/2018

#### Cowgirl Breakaway

Rank		Name	City	State	Money
1		Angela Chaffin	Tahlequah	OK	6,867.82
2		Jimme Beth Hefner	Bixby	OK	6,247.96
3	(R)	Taylor Munsell	Alva	OK	5,996.90
4		Winter Williams	Copan	OK	5,052.85
5		Cassie Vaughan	Weatherford	OK	4,121.19
6		LaRae Smith	Barnsdall	OK	3,618.47
7		Kylee Jo Carder	Miami	OK	3,018.75
8		Toya Stunkard	Afton	OK	2,881.83
9		Katie McElhaney	Henryetta	OK	2,753.48
10		Kendyl Hutton	Nowata	OK	2,593.99